

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 653

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 8, strike "three" and substitute "two"; in the same line, strike "distribution"; in the same line, after "companies" insert "that are engaged in electric distribution and transmission, each from a different geographic part of the State"; after line 8, insert:

"(ii) one member representing an electric company that is engaged solely in electric distribution";

and in lines 9, 10, 11, 13, and 15, strike "(ii)", "(iii)", "(iv)", "(v)", and "(vi)", respectively, and substitute "(iii)", "(iv)", "(v)", "(vi)", and "(vii)", respectively.